Passengers
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Freight (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Mail (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Total Cargo (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Aircraft Operations
Air Carrier
Air Taxi
General Aviation
Military
Total

RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

2020

7,279
6.271
13,550

April
2019

183,667
188,358
372,025

4,608,922 5,202,179
6.561,012 6.310,288
11,169,934 11,512,467

42,202
39,718
81,920

4,609,097 5,244,381
6.561.425 6,350,006
11,170,522 11,594,387

1,153
416
1,570
341
3,480

3,802
2,080
3,166

503
9,551

% Change 2020 2019

Calendar Year to Date

-96.04% 410,993 660,867
-96.67% 416,095 662,168
-96.36% 827,088 1,323,035

-11.40% 18,475,013 19,988,696
3.97% 24,649,044 24,671,719
-2.98% 43,124,057 44,660,415

-99.59% 100,083 141,862
-98.96% 52,907 161,519
-99.28% 152,990 303,381

-12.11% 18,575,096 20,130,558
3.33% 24,701,951 24,833,238
-3.66% 43,277,047 44,963,796

-69.67% 12,260 14,584
-80.00% 5,618 7,485
-50.41% 8,125 10,173
-32.21% 1,582 1,599
-63.56% 27,585 33,841

% Change

-37.81%
-37.16%
-37.49%

-7.57%
-0.09%
-3.44%

-29.45%
-67.24%
-49.57%

-7.73%
-0.53%
-3.75%

-15.94%
-24.94%
-20.13%

-1.06%
-18.49%

Fiscal Year to Date
2020 2019

1,560,230 1,751,167
1,547,688 1,740,860
3,107,918 3,492,027

49,206,018 51,639,354
64,773,947 63,941,455
113,979,965 115,580,809

319,041 455,565
149,097 411,133
468,138 866,698

49,525,059 52,094,919
64,923,044 64,352,588
114,448,103 116,447,507

35,905 37,895
17,365 19,027
24,513 25,074

3.766 3.808
81,549 85,804

% Change

-10.90%
-11.10%
-11.00%

-4.71%
1.30%
-1.39%

-29.97%
-63.74%
-45.99%

-4.93%
0.89%
-1.72%

-5.25%
-8.73%
-2.24%
-1.10%
-4.96%




