RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

	April			Calendar Year to Date				Fiscal Year to Date			
	2020	2019	% Change	2020	2019	% Change		2020	2019	% Change	
Passengers											
Enplaned	7,279	183,667	-96.04%	410,993	660,867	-37.81%		1,560,230	1,751,167	-10.90%	
Deplaned	<u>6,271</u>	<u>188,358</u>	-96.67%	<u>416,095</u>	<u>662,168</u>	-37.16%		<u>1,547,688</u>	<u>1,740,860</u>	-11.10%	
Total	13,550	372,025	-96.36%	827,088	1,323,035	-37.49%		3,107,918	3,492,027	-11.00%	
Freight (in pounds)											
Enplaned	4,608,922	5,202,179	-11.40%	18,475,013	19,988,696	-7.57%		49,206,018	51,639,354	-4.71%	
Deplaned	<u>6,561,012</u>	<u>6,310,288</u>	3.97%	24,649,044	<u>24,671,719</u>	-0.09%		<u>64,773,947</u>	<u>63,941,455</u>	1.30%	
Total	11,169,934	11,512,467	-2.98%	43,124,057	44,660,415	-3.44%		113,979,965	115,580,809	-1.39%	
Mail (in pounds)											
Enplaned		42,202	-99.59%	100,083	141,862	-29.45%		319,041	455,565	-29.97%	
Deplaned	<u>413</u>	<u>39,718</u>	-98.96%	<u>52,907</u>	<u>161,519</u>	-67.24%		<u>149,097</u>	<u>411,133</u>	-63.74%	
Total	588	81,920	-99.28%	152,990	303,381	-49.57%		468,138	866,698	-45.99%	
Tatal Oanna											
Total Cargo (in pounds)											
Enplaned		5,244,381	-12.11%	18,575,096	20,130,558	-7.73%		49,525,059	52,094,919	-4.93%	
Deplaned		<u>6,350,006</u>	3.33%	<u>24,701,951</u>	<u>24,833,238</u>	-0.53%		64,923,044	<u>64,352,588</u>	0.89%	
Total	11,170,522	11,594,387	-3.66%	43,277,047	44,963,796	-3.75%		114,448,103	116,447,507	-1.72%	
Aircraft Operations											
Air Carrier	1.153	3,802	-69.67%	12,260	14,584	-15.94%		35,905	37.895	-5.25%	
Air Carrier Air Taxi	,	2,080	-80.00%	5,618	7,485	-13.94 % -24.94%		17,365	19,027	-3.23%	
General Aviation		3.166	-50.41%	8.125	10.173	-24.94% -20.13%		24.513	25.074	-0.73%	
Military	,	503	-32.21%	1,582	1,599	-20.13%		3,766	3,808	-2.24% -1.10%	
Total	<u>341</u> 3,480	<u>503</u> 9,551	-32.21% -63.56%	<u>1,562</u> 27,585	<u>1,599</u> 33,841	-1.06% -18.49%		<u>3,760</u> 81,549	<u>3,808</u> 85,804	-1.10% - 4.96%	
Total	3,400	9,001	-03.30%	21,305	33,041	-10.49%		01,549	05,804	-4.30%	